
2013 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 30, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-35   Conf: 10-20   Home: 10-11   Away: 6-23   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (442), Opp (418)   DPs Turned: Team (40), Opp (43)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Becherer (2), Geissinger (1),
Michalak (1), Reed (1), Seevers (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Johnson (8), Little (5), Reed (1), Sipe (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Brown 1, Schuster 1, Wilkerson 1, Totals
, Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (174-222), Johnson (51-57), Little (29-40), Hopkins (15-19), Schuster (15-17), McDowell (9-11), Schaeffer (9-
15), Staples (9-12), Stauffenberg (9-13), Wilkerson (8-8), Brown (6-7), Reed (5-6), Felax (3-8), Williams (3-4), Sipe (2-4), Malach (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Greatting, Joel .328 51-51 180 32 59 8 0 7 34 88 .489 23 17 34 3 .448 1 0 1-4 383 33 8 .981
24 Vazquez, James .294 46-46 170 34 50 7 2 2 22 67 .394 29 6 14 3 .409 3 4 4-7 93 111 4 .981
5 Geissinger, Skyler .262 49-46 187 19 49 12 1 5 29 78 .417 6 6 50 3 .305 1 2 0-2 84 120 10 .953
7 Becherer, Travis .241 50-49 199 29 48 8 1 1 11 61 .307 15 4 19 2 .306 1 4 20-25 137 2 2 .986
2 Highland, Matt .228 39-30 114 13 26 5 0 0 13 31 .272 13 6 10 5 .338 0 3 0-0 7 15 1 .957
10 Caldwell, Devin .208 51-48 168 24 35 7 0 10 24 72 .429 26 8 36 1 .338 2 0 0-2 108 3 3 .974
16 Monaghan, Michael .261 18-3 23 2 6 0 0 0 1 6 .261 1 0 6 1 .292 0 0 1-1 10 1 0 1.000
9 Michalak, Jake .238 8-7 21 2 5 0 0 0 0 5 .238 3 0 4 1 .333 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
12 Lombardo, Nick .237 34-24 93 8 22 3 1 0 10 27 .290 6 2 18 1 .294 1 3 3-5 51 4 1 .982
22 Johnson, Drew .232 34-27 112 8 26 3 0 1 10 32 .286 10 3 28 2 .312 0 3 0-0 110 9 1 .992
14 Reed, Denton .231 28-25 91 9 21 4 0 0 9 25 .275 16 2 20 4 .358 0 0 2-3 53 2 2 .965
13 Mansfield, Ryan .220 22-22 82 5 18 4 1 0 6 24 .293 9 1 23 1 .301 1 1 0-0 27 43 9 .886
8 Little, Zach .212 27-26 85 10 18 2 0 1 6 23 .271 7 5 31 1 .306 1 3 0-0 158 15 0 1.000
17 Stewart, Jacob .200 30-26 105 13 21 4 0 2 10 31 .295 17 1 36 1 .315 1 0 0-0 26 38 7 .901
47 Wilkerson, Caleb .188 19-13 16 4 3 0 0 0 0 3 .188 4 0 3 0 .350 0 0 2-2 3 10 5 .722
6 Green, Chase .158 6-6 19 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .158 0 0 4 0 .158 0 0 0-1 2 10 2 .857
15 Sipe, Brian .143 3-3 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 2 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0-0 12 3 0 1.000
21 Seevers, Matt .125 23-12 40 0 5 0 0 0 5 5 .125 9 2 9 0 .314 0 0 3-5 22 0 3 .880
42 Ryberg, Bryan .091 10-3 11 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 5 0 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
Totals .242 51-51 1723 215 417 67 6 29 192 583 .338 201 63 348 29 .341 12 24 36-57 1318 483 61 .967
Opponents .307 51-51 1763 353 541 109 15 36 327 788 .447 212 59 281 31 .393 32 27 87-115 1361 509 65 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
37 Felax, Travis 2.26 3-6 11 11 4 1-1 0 75.2 74 25 19 6 58 14 1 4 .253 0 1 0 1 4
23 Stauffenberg, Jake 3.80 3-3 17 0 0 0-0 1 45.0 39 20 19 19 26 8 0 1 .241 3 1 2 5 1
20 Schaeffer, Tony 4.94 2-5 18 6 0 0-0 4 51.0 66 33 28 12 37 14 0 6 .316 0 4 1 3 1
55 Schuster, P.J. 6.47 2-3 19 5 0 0-0 1 55.2 62 41 40 21 44 16 3 5 .284 3 7 1 3 3
25 McDowell, Brooks 7.09 3-2 21 2 0 0-1 0 47.0 48 40 37 25 29 6 0 3 .279 5 11 1 3 8
33 Brown, Dylan 7.43 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 13.1 18 13 11 12 4 1 0 4 .340 1 4 0 4 1
47 Wilkerson, Caleb 7.50 2-5 13 10 0 0-0 0 48.0 69 50 40 25 19 16 3 1 .343 11 12 2 3 4
1 Hopkins, Sam 7.75 1-7 13 10 1 0-0 0 38.1 58 42 33 22 19 10 3 1 .347 4 6 1 3 2
34 Staples, Drew 7.94 0-1 16 4 0 0-0 1 39.2 49 40 35 47 26 10 4 4 .306 0 6 0 4 2
27 Williams, J.D. 11.15 0-1 10 2 0 0-0 0 15.1 25 19 19 13 10 6 1 1 .379 5 4 0 2 1
17 Stewart, Jacob 15.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 11 6 5 0 2 2 0 2 .550 0 0 0 0 0
18 Ingersoll, Luke 18.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 6 6 3 2 3 0 1 .500 0 1 0 1 0
28 Greatting, Joel 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 .625 0 0 0 0 0
4 Malach, Zach 40.50 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 9 15 15 7 4 2 0 2 .474 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 6.35 16-34 158 51 5 2 7 439.1 540 353 310 212 281 108 15 36 .306 33 59 8 32 27
Opponents 3.39 34-16 173 51 3 8 14 453.2 417 215 171 201 348 67 6 29 .242 29 63 3 12 24



2013 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 30, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Little, Zach 173 158 15 0 1.000 2 29 11 .725 5 0
15 Sipe, Brian 15 12 3 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 1 0
16 Monaghan, Michael 11 10 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
42 Ryberg, Bryan 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Stauffenberg, Jake 8 0 8 0 1.000 1 9 4 .692 0 0
37 Felax, Travis 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 3 5 .375 0 0
9 Michalak, Jake 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hopkins, Sam 6 3 3 0 1.000 1 15 4 .789 0 0
33 Brown, Dylan 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
27 Williams, J.D. 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
55 Schuster, P.J. 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 15 2 .882 0 0
22 Johnson, Drew 120 110 9 1 .992 0 51 6 .895 8 0
7 Becherer, Travis 141 137 2 2 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lombardo, Nick 56 51 4 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Greatting, Joel 424 383 33 8 .981 32 0 0 — 0 0
24 Vazquez, James 208 93 111 4 .981 20 0 0 — 0 0
10 Caldwell, Devin 114 108 3 3 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Reed, Denton 57 53 2 2 .965 1 5 1 .833 1 0
2 Highland, Matt 23 7 15 1 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Geissinger, Skyler 214 84 120 10 .953 26 0 0 — 0 0
20 Schaeffer, Tony 18 5 12 1 .944 0 9 6 .600 0 0
25 McDowell, Brooks 14 1 12 1 .929 2 9 2 .818 0 0
34 Staples, Drew 12 3 8 1 .917 0 9 3 .750 0 0
17 Stewart, Jacob 71 26 38 7 .901 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Mansfield, Ryan 79 27 43 9 .886 6 0 0 — 0 0
21 Seevers, Matt 25 22 0 3 .880 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Green, Chase 14 2 10 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Wilkerson, Caleb 18 3 10 5 .722 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
18 Ingersoll, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Malach, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1862 1318 483 61 .967 100 174 48 .784 15 0
Opponents 1935 1361 509 65 .966 95 72 39 .649 8 1


